RESOLUTION NO.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Dothan, Alabama, as
follows:

Section 1. That the Board of Commissioners does hereby approve advance travel

requests for individual City employees as stated in Exhibit "A", which is attached and
made a part of this Resolution.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED on

Mayor
ATTEST:

Associate Commissioner District 1
City Clerk Associate Commissioner District 2

Associate Commissioner District 3

Associate Commissioner District 4

Associate Commissioner District 5

Associate Commissioner District 6

BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS



NAME

William Benny
Tom Davis
Lacy Watkins

Peter Webb

Billy Powell
Andrew Love
Clay Dempsey

Lindsay McDonald
Hank Mosley
Laura Vierkandt
Todd David

Jesse Hess
Tommy Wright
John Penn

Grant Hendrix

Joseph Fiuza

Frankie Bey
David Yetter

Will Glover
Lynn Watkins

Shawn Curtis
Tina McCord
Clayton Paramore

EXHIBIT “A”

CONFERENCE

2026 Alabama FBI NAA Summer
Conference
Orange Beach, AL

2026 AAFC Mid-Winter Conference
Birmingham, AL

Reno Arena Tours
Reno, NV

2026 Alabama / Mississippi Water
Joint Annual Conference
Mobile, AL

Law Enforcement United Tour
Cumberland, MD to
Washington, DC

2026 ITS Southeast Summit
Charlotte, NC

2026 AAFC Mid-Winter Conference
Birmingham, AL

2026 AAFC Mid-Winter Conference
Birmingham, AL

Law Enforcement United Tour
Atlantic City, NJ to
Washington, DC

SSGT (Strategic Self-Defense
and Gunfighting Tactics) Level 1
and Level 2 Instructor Course
Montgomery, AL

2026 Axon Technology Conference
Nashville, TN

Special Olympic Nationals Unified
Bowling Tournament
Reno, NV

AMOUNT

$4,965.00

$1,060.00

$5,200.00

$3,115.00

$ 920.00

$1,642.93

$1,058.55

$1,058.55

$ 710.00

$1,670.00

$1,930.00

$19,945.00



