

RESOLUTION NO. _____

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Dothan, Alabama, as follows:

Section 1. That the Board of Commissioners does hereby approve advance travel requests for individual City employees as stated in Exhibit "A", which is attached and made a part of this Resolution.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED on _____.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor

Associate Commissioner District 1

Associate Commissioner District 2

Associate Commissioner District 3

Associate Commissioner District 4

Associate Commissioner District 5

Associate Commissioner District 6

BOARD OF CITY COMMISSIONERS

EXHIBIT "A"

<u>NAME</u>	<u>CONFERENCE</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
William Benny Tom Davis Lacy Watkins	2026 Alabama FBI NAA Summer Conference Orange Beach, AL	\$ 4,965.00
Peter Webb	2026 AAFC Mid-Winter Conference Birmingham, AL	\$ 1,060.00
Billy Powell Andrew Love Clay Dempsey	Reno Arena Tours Reno, NV	\$ 5,200.00
Lindsay McDonald Hank Mosley Laura Vierkandt	2026 Alabama / Mississippi Water Joint Annual Conference Mobile, AL	\$ 3,115.00
Todd David Jesse Hess	Law Enforcement United Tour Cumberland, MD to Washington, DC	\$ 920.00
Tommy Wright	2026 ITS Southeast Summit Charlotte, NC	\$ 1,642.93
John Penn	2026 AAFC Mid-Winter Conference Birmingham, AL	\$ 1,058.55
Grant Hendrix	2026 AAFC Mid-Winter Conference Birmingham, AL	\$ 1,058.55
Joseph Fiuza	Law Enforcement United Tour Atlantic City, NJ to Washington, DC	\$ 710.00
Frankie Bey David Yetter	SSGT (Strategic Self-Defense and Gunfighting Tactics) Level 1 and Level 2 Instructor Course Montgomery, AL	\$ 1,670.00
Will Glover Lynn Watkins	2026 Axon Technology Conference Nashville, TN	\$ 1,930.00
Shawn Curtis Tina McCord Clayton Paramore	Special Olympic Nationals Unified Bowling Tournament Reno, NV	\$19,945.00